UPRAVITELJ ZRAČNE LUKE ZAGREB (Croatia) 26,5% 5   -

MEDUNARODNA ZRAČNA LUKA ZAGREB (Croatia) 26,5% 2 642   -

CONSORCIO PM TERMINAL TOCUMEN SA (Panama) 36,0% 2   -

1 129 915  1 113 467

BOLLORÉ TÉLÉCOM 10,5% 2 016  3 174

CIRES TELECOM (Morroco) 49,0% 3 004  2 785

LIEGE AIRPORT (Belgium) 25,6% 6 009  5 979

SCI ROISSY SOGARIS 40,0% 4 994  4 754

SETA   (Mexico) 25,5% 9 679  9 976

ALYZIA HOLDING & ALYZIA 20,0% 2 259  4 651

27 961  31 319

1 157 876  1 144 786  Total investment in associates

At Dec 31,

2013
At Dec 31, 2012

Total activities from operating associates

% stake

Total activities from non operating associates

(in thousands of euros)

Consolidated Financial Statements – 2013
 54

17.5. Changes in share of net assets

Change in the Group's share of the net asset value of associates at the beginning and ending of
the periods, no impairment was reported of the period:

The accounting aggregates of TAV Airports, TAV Construction and Schiphol have been drawn
up in compliance with the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) adopted by the
European Union.

(in thousands of euros)

SDA 5 281  6 294   -   -   35  (2 585) 9 025

RELAY@ADP 2 008  980   -   -   -   (405) 2 583

MÉDIA AÉROPORTS DE PARIS 1 666  1 424   -   -   (77)   -   3 013

SCI CŒUR D'ORLY BUREAUX 3 270  (409)   -   -   -   411  3 272

SNC CŒUR D'ORLY COMMERCES 663  (140)   -   -   -   122  645

SCHIPHOL GROUP (Netherlands) 392 981  14 314   -   (1 487) 5 051  (8 669) 402 190

TAV AIRPORTS (Turkey) 658 235  9 301   -   (4 738) 10 523  (22 275) 651 046

TAV CONSTRUCTION  (Turkey) 40 685  11 171   -   (1 788) (2 428) (452) 47 188

TRANSPORT BEHEER (Netherlands) 8   -   -   -   -   -   8

TRANSPORT CV (Netherlands) 8 660  100   -   -   -   (476) 8 284

ADPLS Présidence 10  (0)   -   -   -   -   10

ZAIC-A LIMITED (United Kingdom)   -   (1) 14  (11)   -   -   2

UPRAVITELJ ZRAČNE LUKE ZAGREB (Croatia)   -   4  1   -   -   -   5

MEDUNARODNA ZRAČNA LUKA ZAGREB (Croatia)   -   (294) 2 956  (20)   -   -   2 642

CONSORCIO PM TERMINAL TOCUMEN SA (Panama)   -   -   2   -   -   -   2

Total activities from operating associates 1 113 467  42 744  2 973  (8 044) 13 104  (34 329) 1 129 915

BOLLORÉ TELECOM 3 174  (1 157)   -   -   -   -   2 016

CIRES TELECOM (Morroco) 2 785  239   -   (20)   -   -   3 004

LIEGE AIRPORT (Belgium) 5 979  169   -   -   -   (139) 6 009

SCI ROISSY SOGARIS 4 754  720   -   -   -   (480) 4 994

SETA   (Mexico) 9 976   -   -   (297)   -   -   9 679

ALYZIA HOLDING & ALYZIA 4 651  (2 392)   -   -   -   -   2 259

Total activities from non operating associates 31 319  (2 421)   -   (318)   -   (619) 27 961

Total investment in associates 1 144 786  40 323  2 973  (8 362) 13 104  (34 948) 1 157 876

Change in

other

reserves

Dividends

paid

Share of net

assets as of

31/12/2013

Share of

net assets

as of

01/01/2013

Share of net

profit (loss)

for the

period

Subscription

of share

capital

Change in

translation

adjustment

reserves

Consolidated Financial Statements – 2013
 55

17.6. Summarized financial information

The aggregate amounts for assets, liabilities, revenue and net income of associates, as they
appear within the provisional financial statements for these entities, are as follows for 2013 and
2012:

(in thousands of euros)

Share in associates from operating activities

SDA 29 926  66 855  6 052  4 649  86 080  631 802  8 602

RELAY@ADP 7 006  10 681  3 887  2 534  11 266  55 473  851

MÉDIA AÉROPORTS DE PARIS 8 698  12 466  3 261  7 432  10 471  37 700  1 904

SCI CŒUR D'ORLY BUREAUX 31 958  423  6 540   -   25 841   -   (843)

SNC CŒUR D'ORLY COMMERCES 7 778  1 180  1 325   -   7 633   -   (250)

SCHIPHOL GROUP (Netherlands) 5 119 017  663 944  3 210 617  2 010 696  561 648  1 349 952  207 036

TAV AIRPORTS (Turkey) 1 430 558  843 861  536 912  1 199 567  537 940  728 193  100 013

TAV CONSTRUCTION  (Turkey) 100 597  473 723  45 889  144 666  383 765  247 334  6 946

TRANSPORT BEHEER (Netherlands) 2  18  20   -   -   -   (2)

TRANSPORT CV (Netherlands) 19 803  2 208  20 992   -   1 019  1 683  (483)

ADPLS Présidence   -   20  20   -   -   -   -

Share in associates from non operating activities

BOLLORÉ TELECOM 59 632  1 737  30 168   -   31 201  1 800  (14 170)

CIRES TELECOM (Morroco) 1 799  5 165  5 682  390  893  3 851  1 595

LIEGE AIRPORT (Belgium) 38 951  23 727  23 353  22 557  16 768  20 209  347

SCI ROISSY SOGARIS 10 059  8 083  11 885  2 751  3 506  9 304  1 441

SETA   (Mexico) 59 126  4 363  39 121  8 108  16 260  3 986  659

ALYZIA HOLDING & ALYZIA 5 769  67 711  32 353  4 749  36 378   -   (10 707)

Current

liabilities
Revenue Net income

At Dec 31, 2012

Balance sheet Income statement

Non-current

assets
Current assets Equity

Non-current

liabilities

(in thousands of euros)

Share in associates from operating activities

SDA 34 223  75 033  12 499  3 146  93 611  672 845  11 398

RELAY@ADP 8 180  11 682  4 996  1 530  13 336  64 577  1 918

MÉDIA AÉROPORTS DE PARIS 8 826  11 698  5 918  2 798  11 808  43 886  2 542

SCI CŒUR D'ORLY BUREAUX 36 059  6 810  6 544   -   36 325   -   (839)

SNC CŒUR D'ORLY COMMERCES 8 806  1 879  1 290   -   9 395   -   (285)

SCHIPHOL GROUP (Netherlands) 5 118 562  711 671  3 367 082  1 691 370  771 781  1 381 769  230 933

TAV AIRPORTS (Turkey) 1 522 619  738 943  626 266  1 250 833  384 463  867 651  132 659

TAV CONSTRUCTION  (Turkey) 132 517  610 037  62 102  135 461  544 991  640 459  21 831

TRANSPORT BEHEER (Netherlands) 2  18  20   -   -   -   -

TRANSPORT CV (Netherlands) 19 303  2 509  20 709   -   1 103  1 919  907

ADPLS Présidence   -   19  19   -   -   -   -

ZAGREB AIRPORT INTERNATIONAL (Royaume-Uni) 21 432  7  14 297  7 142   -   -   -

UPRAVITELJ ZRAČNE LUKE ZAGREB (Croatia)   -   24  24   -   -   582  21

MEDUNARODNA ZRAČNA LUKA ZAGREB (Croatia)   -   19 784  12 722  7 062   -   6 889  (1 413)

CONSORCIO PM TERMINAL TOCUMEN SA (Panama)   -   7  7   -   -   -   -

Share in associates from non operating activities

BOLLORÉ TELECOM 57 319  1 711  19 168  139  39 723  1 000  (11 000)

CIRES TELECOM (Morroco) 1 787  5 130  6 129  (98) 887  3 406  488

LIEGE AIRPORT (Belgium) 41 665  20 606  23 527  20 095  18 649  20 673  250

SCI ROISSY SOGARIS 9 005  8 050  12 485  261  4 309  9 816  1 806

SETA   (Mexico) 45 580  3 115  37 954  759  9 982  4 016  (1)

ALYZIA HOLDING & ALYZIA   -   -   -   -   -   162 900  (5 700)